Ms. Maitreyi B. Das
Director, Trust Funds and Partner Relations
Development Finance
International Bank for Reconstruction and Development
1818 H Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20433
U.S.A.

Notice of Additional Contribution Agreement to the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development, as Trustee of the Trust Fund for the Least Developed Countries Fund for Climate Change (MTO No. 069004)

Dear Ms. Das,

Reference is made to the Trust Fund Administration Agreement (the "Agreement") with effective date of January 11, 2022, between the Republic of Slovenia (the "Donor") and the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development ("IBRD"), as trustee (the "Trustee") of the Least Developed Countries Fund for Climate Change (the "LDC Fund"). Defined terms used in this Notice and not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Agreement.

Pursuant to paragraph 10 of the Standard Provisions, we are pleased to inform you that the Republic of Slovenia, represented by its Ministry of Foreign Affairs agrees to make an additional contribution in the amount One Hundred Eighty Thousand Euros (EUR 180,000) (the "Additional Contribution"), as a grant to the LDC Fund.

The Additional Contribution shall be administered by the Trustee in accordance with, and subject to the terms of the Agreement, and shall be used for the purposes described in the Standard Provisions. The Donor authorizes the Trustee to use the Additional Contribution for such purposes.

The Donor shall deposit the Additional Contribution, payable in cash in Euros into such bank account designated by IBRD in a payment request in accordance with the following schedule:

- a. promptly following countersignature of this Notice, the amount of Twenty Thousand Euros ( $\notin$  20,000);
- b. On or before December 31, 2025, the amount of Eighty Thousand Euros (€ 80,000);
- c. On or before December 31, 2026, the amount of Eighty Thousand Euros (€ 80,000).

When making such deposit, the donor shall instruct its bank to include in its payment detail information (remittance advice) field of its SWIFT payment message, information indicating: the amount paid, that the payment is made by the Republic of Slovenia for MTO No. 069004 (the Least Developed Countries Fund for Climate Change), and the date of the deposit.

The IBRD will disclose this Notice and related information on the LDC Fund in accordance with the World Bank's Policy on Access to Information. By entering into this Notice, the Donor consents to disclosure of this Notice and related information on the LDC Fund.

Please confirm your acceptance of the Additional Contribution by signing and returning a copy of this Notice.

## Sincerely,

## REPUBLIC OF SLOVENIA

Ву	Samuel Žbogar Charge d'Affaires at th United Nations 630 Third Avenue, 200 NEY YORK, N.Y. 100	th floor	27-Aug-2024  Mission of Slovenia to the
	L BANK FOR RECON east Developed Countries		N AND DEVELOPMENT, limate Change.
Brice J.M. Que	, Trust Funds and Partne	Date: er Relations	27-Aug-2024

LDCF-SI-2024-04